19 AUGUST

5947

THE BRIDGE REPAINTS CO. LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Voluntary Winding-up Resolution Pursuant to Section 269

NOTICE is hereby given that the following special resolution was passed by entry in the minute book on the 20th day of July 1965,:

"That the company be wound up voluntarily and that John Roderick Matheson, of Christchurch, is hereby nominated as liquidator for the purposes of such winding up."

Dated this 5th day of August 1965.

J. R. MATHESON, Provisional Liquidator. 5928

ANDERSON'S MOTOR BODY WORKS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Voluntary Winding-up Resolution Pursuant to Section 269

NOTICE is hereby given that by means of an entry in the com-pany's minute book, signed by all the shareholders on the 5th day of August 1965, the following special resolutions were passed:

"1. That the company be wound up voluntarily. "2. That Mr George Stanley Kirby, public accountant, of Dunedin be and he is appointed liquidator of the company. "3. That the remuneration of the liquidator shall be in accordance with the scale fee of the New Zealand Society of Accountants."

Dated this 5th day of August 1965. G. S. KIRBY, Liquidator. 5924

WHITTINGTON AND PERRY LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-up Resolution

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Whittington and Perry Ltd., in voluntary liquidation, members' winding up, the above-named company, by memorandum duly signed, passed the following special resolution on the 11th day of August 1965, namely:

"Resolved this 11th day of August 1965, handly. "Resolved this 11th day of August 1965, as a special resolution by memorandum signed for the purpose of be-coming an entry in the minute book of the company, that the company be wound up voluntarily and that Trevor Sydney Goodley, of Otorohanga, public accountant, be and he is hereby appointed liquidator of the company."

Dated this 11th day of August 1965.

5919 T. GOODLEY, Liquidator.

THE SOUTH CANTERBURY CO-OPERATIVE PIG MARKETING CO. LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting of Creditors Pursuant to Section 284 Notice of Meeting of Creditors Pursuant to Section 284 NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the South Canter-bury Co-operative Pig Marketing Co. Ltd. will be held on the 27th day of August 1965 at which a resolution for voluntary winding up is to be proposed, and that a meeting of the creditors of the company will be held, pursuant to section 284 of the Companies Act 1955, at 1.30 p.m. on Friday the 27th day of August 1965, at the hall of the A. and P. Association, Show Grounds, Timaru, at which meeting a full statement of the position of the company's affairs to-gether with a list of creditors and the estimated amount of their claims will be laid before the meeting, and at which meeting the creditors, in pursuance of section 285 of the said Act, may nominate a person to be the liquidator and, in pursuance of inspection. Dated at Timaru this 11th day of August 1965.

Dated at Timaru this 11th day of August 1965.

M. C. STILWELL, Chairman of Directors. 5929

MORRIS BRADLEY'S MUSIC ACADEMY LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting of Creditors Pursuant to Section 290 (1) In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Morris Bradley's Music Academy Ltd. (in voluntary liquida-tion), notice is given that a meeting of creditors of the above-named company will be held in the R.S.A. Rooms, Alfred Street, Blenheim, on Friday, 3 September 1965, at 2 p.m., to conduct the following business:

(1) To receive the liquidator's account of the conduct of the winding up during the year ended 30 June 1965.
(2) To consider position *re* balance of outstanding debts and decide action to be taken.
(3) General.

A creditor may vote in person or by proxy. All proxies when signed must be lodged at the office of F. O. Brice, 1 Charles Street, Blenheim, not later than 4 p.m. on Thursday, 2 September 1965.

Dated at Blenheim the 16th day of August 1965.

F. O. BRICE, Liquidator.

LOWER HUTT CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTIONS TO MAKE SPECIAL RATE

Property Acquisition Loan No. 2, 1965, £47,000

THAT, in pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, the Lower Hutt City Council hereby resolves as follows:

Lower Hutt City Council hereby resolves as follows: "That, for the purpose of providing the interest and other charges on a loan of forty-seven thousand pounds (£47,000) authorised to be raised by the Lower Hutt City Council under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of meeting com-pensation for properties to be acquired for civic development and streets, the said Lower Hutt City Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of two hundred and fifty-seven thousandths of a penny (0.257d.) in the pound (£) on the rateable property in the City of Lower Hutt; and that such special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan and be incorporated and added to the consolidated special rate made pursuant to the provisions of section 108A, of the Municipal Corporations Act 1954 and be payable yearly on or about the 1st day of August in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of 25 years, or until such time as the loan is paid off." I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly passed

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly passed at the meeting of the Lower Hutt City Council held on 3 August 1965.

E. C. PERRY, Town Clerk. Lower Hutt, 3 August 1965. 5950

LOWER HUTT CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTIONS TO MAKE SPECIAL RATE

Street Construction Loan 1965, £35,000

THAT, in pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, the Lower Hutt City Council hereby resolves as follows:

Lower Hutt City Council hereby resolves as follows: "That, for the purpose of providing the interest and other charges on a loan of thirty-five thousand pounds (£35,000) authorised to be raised by the Lower Hutt City Council under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of purchasing property and constructing a street between Queens Drive and High Street, the said Lower Hutt City Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of one hundred and ninety-one thousandths of a penny (0.191d.) in the pound (£) on the rateable property in the City of Lower Hutt; and that such special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan and be incorporated and added to the consolidated special rate made pursuant to the provisions of section 108A of the Municipal Corporations Act 1954 and be payable yearly on or about the 1st day of August in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of 25 years, or until such time as the loan is paid off." I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly passed

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly passed at the meeting of the Lower Hutt City Council held on 3 August 1965. E. C. PERRY, Town Clerk.

Lower Hutt, 3 August 1965.

5951

Е